11-23-2004	SUFET US DEPARTMENT OF COL		
TRADE To the Honorable Com 102887284	attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying parties:	2. (1 ST) Name and address of receiving party(id		
(1) Michael HAUSSNER	Name: Beru AG		
(2) Ulf WYRWICH(3) Hans HOUBEN			
(4) Frank PECHHOLD	Street Address: Mörikestrasse 155,		
(5) Heinz-Georg SCHMITZ	City: <u>Ludwigsburg</u> State:Zip:		
(6) Dirk VON HACHT	Country: Germany Postal Code: D		
(7) Marc Gerard Johan BORGERS(8) Albert Ferdinand SWIJZE	(2 nd) Name and address of receiving party(ies		
(9) Paulus Thomas Johanes GENISSEN			
(10) Ronad DE GROOT	Name: Texas Instruments Holland B.V.		
(11) Arie-Jan KOELLING	Street Address: Kolthofsingel 8,		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: <u>EM Almelo</u> State:Zip:		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
 ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name 	Country: <u>The Netherlands</u> Postal Code: <u>N</u>		
□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗵		
Execution Date(s):			
1 st Inventor: October 22, 2004			
2 nd Inventor: October 22, 2004			
3 rd Inventor: October 22, 2004			
4 th Inventor: October 22, 2004			
5 th Inventor: October 22, 2004 6 th Inventor: October 22, 2004			
7^{tb} Inventor: October 22, 2004			
8 th Inventor: October 22, 2004			
9 th Inventor: October 22, 2004			
10 th Inventor: October 22, 2004			
11 th Inventor: October 22, 2004			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);			
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the filing date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/944,403			
Additional numbers at	tached? Ves No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents invo		
concerning document should be mailed:			
Attomay Name: David S. Safar	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Attorney Name: David S. Safran	□ Enclosed		
Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit accou		
Internal Address: Suite 900			
6	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 401 9 th Street, N.W.	19-2380 (740124-188)		
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2128			
City. washington State. D.CZip. 20004-2128	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true conv of the original document	information is true and correct and any attached co		
true copy of the original document.	- Allan -		
David S. Safran	November 17, 2		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		
TON11 00000124 192380 10944403			
40.00 DA Mail documents to be recorded with req			

REEL: 015998 FRAME: 0044

WILWELMS KILIAN & P. (A39/62429812) WILHELMS KILIAN & P.

Assignment Docket No. 740124-188 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to <u>1. Beru AG</u>; and <u>2. Texas Instruments Holland B.V.</u> of <u>1. Mörikestrasse 155, D-71636 Ludwigsburg. Germany; and 2. Kolthofsingel 8, NL-7602 EM Almelo. The</u> Netherlands

its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

PRESSURE GLOW PLUG FOR A DIESEL ENGINE

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed September 20, 2004, assigned Application No. 10/944,403 and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said <u>1</u>. Beru AG; and 2. Texas Instruments Holland B.V., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignce;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said <u>1. Beru AG: and 2. Texas Instruments Holland B.V.</u>

	(Full Name) (Signature)						
1.	Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Michael HAUSSNER						
	Residence: <u>Same as Post Office Address</u> Citizen of: <u>Germany</u>						
	Post Office Address: Kopernikusstr. 10. D-71726 Benningen, Germany						
2.	Date: 22710/2004 Inventor: Ulf WYRWICH						
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: Germany						
	Post Office Address: Schillerplatz 5/2, D-74385 Pleidelscheim, Germany						
3.	Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Hans HOUBEN						
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: Germany						
	Post Office Address: Flussweg 13, D-52146 Wuerselen, Germany						
4.	Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Frank PECHHOLD Frank Pechell						
Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: Germany							
	Post Office Address: Weilerstr. 33/3, D-71642 Ludwigsburg, Germany						
NVA304573.1							

PATENT REEL: 015998 FRAME: 0045

٢

. . .

29. SEP. 2004 9:40 • WILHELMS KILIAN & P. (A39/62429812 WILHELMS KILIAN & P.

Docket No. 740124-188 Page 2 of 2 Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Heinz-Georg SCHMITZ Solution Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: Germany Post Office Address: Steigaecker Str. 66, D-71672 Marbach, Germany Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Dirk VON HACHT Dirk of the Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: Germany Post Office Address: Lilienstr. 20, D-71723 Grossbortwar, Germany				Assignment
Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: Germany Post Office Address: Steigaecker Str. 66. D-71672 Marbach, Germany Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Dirk VON HACHT Dirk offict Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: Germany Post Office Address: Lilienstr. 20, D-71723 Grossbottwar, Germany Post Office Address: Lilienstr. 20, D-71723 Grossbottwar, Germany Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Maro Gerard Johan BORGERS Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: Oostveenweg 157, NL-7533 VT Enschede, The Netherlands Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Albert Ferdinand ZWIJZE Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: Alemioseweg 28, NL-7671 RD Vriezenveen, The Netherlands Post Office Address: Schoolbosweg 30, NL-7535 DG Enschede, The Netherlands Post Office Address: Schoolbosweg 30, NL-7535 DG Enschede, The Netherlands Post Office Address: Schoolbosweg 30, NL-7535 DG Enschede, The Netherlands Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Ronald DE GROOT </th <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th>Docket No. 740124-188 Page 2 of 2</th>				Docket No. 740124-188 Page 2 of 2
Post Office Address: Steigaecker Str. 66. D-71672 Marbach, Germany Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Dirk VON HACHT Dirk udett Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: Germany Post Office Address: Lilienstr. 20, D-71723 Grossbottwar, Germany Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Maro Gerard Johan BORGERS Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: Oostveenweg 157, NL-7533 VT Enschede. The Netherlands Post Office Address: Oostveenweg 157, NL-7533 VT Enschede. The Netherlands Post Office Address: Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: Alemloseweg 28, NL-7671 RD Vriezenveen. The Netherlands Post Office Address: Alemloseweg 28, NL-7671 RD Vriezenveen. The Netherlands Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Paulus Thomas Johannes GENISSEN Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: Schoolbosweg 30, NL-7535 DG Enschede. The Netherlands Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Ronald DE GROOT Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Ronald DE GROOT Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Arie-Jan KOELLING		Date: 22/10/2004	Inventor: <u>Heinz-Georg SCHM</u>	TZ 758
Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Dirk VON HACHT Dill offet Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: Germany Post Office Address: Lilienstr. 20, D-71723 Grossbottwar, Germany Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Maro Gerard Johan BORGERS Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: Oostveenweg 157, NL-7533 VT Enschede, The Netherlands Post Office Address: Oostveenweg 157, NL-7533 VT Enschede, The Netherlands Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Albert Ferdinand ZWIJZE Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: AlemIoseweg 28, NL-7671 RD Vriezenveen, The Netherlands Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Paulus Thomas Johannes GENISSEN Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: Schoolbosweg 30, NL-7535 DG Enschede, The Netherlands Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Ronald DE GROOT Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: De Elzen 27, NL-7681 HP Vroomshoop, The Netherlands Post Office Address: De Elzen 27, NL-7681 HP Vroomshoop, The Netherlands Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Arie-Jan KOELLING Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands		Residence: Same as Post Office A	Address Citizen of: G	ermany
Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: Germany Post Office Address: Liljenstr. 20, D-71723 Grossbortwar, Germany Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Marc Gerard Johan BORGERS Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: Oostveenweg 157, NL-7533 VT Enschede, The Netherlands Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Albert Ferdinand ZWIJZE Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: Albert Ferdinand ZWIJZE Residence: Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: Alemaloseweg 28, NL-7671 RD Vriezenveen, The Netherlands Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Paulus Thomas Johannes GENISSEN Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: Schoolbosweg 30, NL-7535 DG Euschede, The Netherlands Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Ronald DE GROOT Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Arie-Jan KOELLING Residence: Same as Post Office Address <td></td> <td>Post Office Address: Steigaecker</td> <td>Str. 66, D-71672 Marbach, Germ</td> <td>any</td>		Post Office Address: Steigaecker	Str. 66, D-71672 Marbach, Germ	any
Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: Germany Post Office Address: Liljenstr. 20, D-71723 Grossbortwar, Germany Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Marc Gerard Johan BORGERS Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: Oostveenweg 157, NL-7533 VT Enschede, The Netherlands Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Albert Ferdinand ZWIJZE Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: Albert Ferdinand ZWIJZE Residence: Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: Alemaloseweg 28, NL-7671 RD Vriezenveen, The Netherlands Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Paulus Thomas Johannes GENISSEN Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: Schoolbosweg 30, NL-7535 DG Euschede, The Netherlands Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Ronald DE GROOT Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Arie-Jan KOELLING Residence: Same as Post Office Address <td>5.</td> <td>Date: 22/10/2004</td> <td>Inventor: Dirk VON HACHT</td> <td>Disk orbectet</td>	5.	Date: 22/10/2004	Inventor: Dirk VON HACHT	Disk orbectet
Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Marc Gerard Johan BORGERS Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: Oostveenweg 157, NL-7533 VT Enschede. The Netherlands Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Albert Ferdinand ZWIJZE Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: Alemas Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: Alemas Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: Alemas Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Paulus Thomas Johannes GENISSEN Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: Schoolbosweg 30, NL-7535 DG Enschede. The Netherlands Output Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Ronald DE GROOT Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: De Elzen 27, NL-7681 HP Vroomshoop, The Netherlands Output Date: 22/10/200		Residence: Same as Post Office A	Address Citizen of: G	v
Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: Oostveenweg 157, NL-7533 VT Enschede, The Netherlands Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Albert Ferdinand ZWIJZE Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: Alemloseweg 28, NL-7671 RD Vriezenveen, The Netherlands Post Office Address: Alemloseweg 28, NL-7671 RD Vriezenveen, The Netherlands Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Paulus Thomas Johannes GENISSEN Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: Schoolbosweg 30, NL-7535 DG Enschede, The Netherlands Post Office Address: Schoolbosweg 30, NL-7535 DG Enschede, The Netherlands Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Ronald DE GROOT Wheele and set Office Address Post Office Address: De Elzen 27, NL-7681 HP Vroomshoop, The Netherlands Numerical Address Output Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Arie-Jan KOELLING Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands		Post Office Address: Lilienstr. 20	D-71723 Grossbottwar, German	¥
Post Office Address: Oostveenweg 157, NL-7533 VT Enschede, The Netherlands Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Albert Ferdinand ZWIJZE Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: Alemloseweg 28, NL-7671 RD Vriezenveen, The Netherlands Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Paulus Thomas Johannes GENISSEN Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: Schoolbosweg 30, NL-7535 DG Enschede, The Netherlands O. Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Ronald DE GROOT Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: De Elzen 27, NL-7681 HP Vroomshoop, The Netherlands I. Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Arie-Jan KOELLING Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands	7.	Date: 22/10/2004	Inventor: Marc Gerard Johan E	ORGERS MORE
Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Albert Ferdinand ZWIJZE Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: Alemloseweg 28. NL-7671 RD Vriezenveen. The Netherlands Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Paulus Thomas Johannes GENISSEN Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: Schoolbosweg 30. NL-7535 DG Enschede. The Netherlands Post Office Address: Schoolbosweg 30. NL-7535 DG Enschede. The Netherlands O. Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Ronald DE GROOT Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: De Elzen 27. NL-7681 HP Vroomshoop. The Netherlands NL-7681 HP Vroomshoop. The Netherlands I. Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Arie-Jan KOELLING Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands		Residence: Same as Post Office A	ddress Citizen of: <u>T</u>	he Netherlands
Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: Alemloseweg 28. NL-7671 RD Vriezenveen, The Netherlands Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Paulus Thomas Johannes GENISSEN Residence: Same as Post Office Address Post Office Address: Schoolbosweg 30. NL-7535 DG Enschede. The Netherlands Post Office Address: Schoolbosweg 30. NL-7535 DG Enschede. The Netherlands Post Office Address: Schoolbosweg 30. NL-7535 DG Enschede. The Netherlands Post Office Address: Schoolbosweg 30. NL-7535 DG Enschede. The Netherlands Post Office Address: Destore as Post Office Address Post Office Address: Destore address Post Office Address: Destore address Post Office Address: De Elzen 27. NL-7681 HP Vroomshoop, The Netherlands Post Office Address: De Elzen 27. NL-7681 HP Vroomshoop, The Netherlands Post Office Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands		Post Office Address: Oostveenwe	eg 157, NL-7533 VT Enschede, T	he Netherlands
Post Office Address: Alemloseweg 28, NL-7671 RD Vriezenveen, The Netherlands Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Paulus Thomas Johannes GENISSEN Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: Schoolbosweg 30, NL-7535 DG Enschede, The Netherlands Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Ronald DE GROOT Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Ronald DE GROOT Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: De Elzen 27, NL-7681 HP Vroomshoop, The Netherlands Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Arie-Jan KOELLING Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands	B .	Date: <u>22/10/2004</u>	Inventor: Albert Ferdinand ZW	W2B AT
Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Paulus Thomas Johannes GENISSEN Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: Schoolbosweg 30, NL-7535 DG Enschede, The Netherlands Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Ronald DE GROOT Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: De Elzen 27, NL-7681 HP Vroomshoop, The Netherlands Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Arie-Jan KOELLING Inventor: Arie-Jan KOELLING Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands		Residence: Same as Post Office A	Address Citizen of: T	he Netherlands
Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: Schoolbosweg 30, NL-7535 DG Enschede, The Netherlands D. Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Ronald DE GROOT Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: De Elzen 27, NL-7681 HP Vroomshoop, The Netherlands Post Office Address: De Elzen 27, NL-7681 HP Vroomshoop, The Netherlands I. Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Arie-Jan KOELLING Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands		Post Office Address: Alemlosewe	g 28, NL-7671 RD Vriezenveen.	The Netherlands
Post Office Address: Schoolbosweg 30, NL-7535 DG Enschede, The Netherlands Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Ronald DE GROOT Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: De Elzen 27, NL-7681 HP Vroomshoop, The Netherlands Inventor: Arie-Jan KOELLING Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Citizen of: The Netherlands) .	Date: 22/10/2004	Inventor: Paulus Thomas Johan	mes GENISSEN
0. Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Ronald DE GROOT Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: De Elzen 27, NL-7681 HP Vroomshoop, The Netherlands I. Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Arie-Jan KOELLING Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands		Residence: Same as Post Office A	ddress Citizen of: T	he Notherlands
Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands Post Office Address: De Elzen 27, NL-7681 HP Vroomshoop, The Netherlands I. Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Arie-Jan KOELLING Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands		Post Office Address: Schoolbosw	cg 30, NL-7535 DG Enschede, T	he Netherlands
Post Office Address: De Elzen 27, NL-7681 HP Vroomshoop, The Netherlands I. Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Arie-Jan KOELLING Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands	10.	Date: 22/10/2004	Inventor: Ronald DE GROOT	- ball
. Date: 22/10/2004 Inventor: Arie-Jan KOELLING Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands		Residence: Same as Post Office A	ddress Citizen of: T	he Netherlands
Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: The Netherlands		Post Office Address: De Elzen 27	NL-7681 HP Vroomshoop, The	Netherlands
	1.	Date: 22/10/2004	Inventor: Arie-Jan KOELLING	
Post Office Address: <u>Schumannlaan 5, NL-7522 KC Enschede</u>		Residence: Same as Post Office A	ddress Citizen of: <u>T</u>	he Netherlands
		Post Office Address: Schumannla	an 5. NL-7522 KC Enschede	
1 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I				\mathcal{N}
(itness(as)		and	1)	2)
11) 2)				
1) 2) 3) 4)				
1) 2) 3) 4) 5) 6)			9)	
1) 2) 3) 4) 5) 6) 7) 8)			11)	12)
1) 2) 3) 4) 5) 6) 7) 8) 9) 10)				/

NVA304573.1

PATENT REEL: 015998 FRAME: 0046

RECORDED: 11/17/2004